
From: Rebekah Msuya-Collison
To: Justin Finkbeiner
Subject: FW: Character reference
Date: August-06-20 4:25:13 PM

?
 

From: Mayor Finch 
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 1:06 PM
To: Cyndi Blockeel <cyndi.blockeel@gmail.com>
Cc: Dan Best <cao@southhuron.ca>; Rebekah Msuya-Collison <clerk@southhuron.ca>
Subject: Character reference
 
Thank you Cyndi.
 
George Finch
Mayor of South Huron
322 Main Street South   P.O. Box 759  
Exeter Ontario  
N0M 1S6
Phone: 519-235-0310   Fax: 519-235-3304 
Toll Free:  1-877-204-0747
Cell 226-377-8886
www.southhuron.ca
 
 
 

From: Cyndi Blockeel [mailto:cyndi.blockeel@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 1:04 PM
To: Mayor Finch <gfinch@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Faubert <dfaubert@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Vaughan <mvaughan@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Neeb <aneeb@southhuron.ca>;
Deputy Mayor Dietrich <jdietrich@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Oke <toke@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Ferguson Willard <bwillard@southhuron.ca>; prideandjoysanctuary@gmail.com
Subject: Character reference
 

It is with great pleasure that I’m providing a character reference
for Brandon Vanderwel. I have known him over the past three
years from organized sports teams. He has always been a very hard
working kteamind caring friend. He’s a great  player and often
offers a helping hand.  He’s got a huge heart and is very loyal to his
teams :) 
 
Sent from my iPhone
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